VT U16/EHS Qualifier Results

Craftsbury Outdoor Center Girls

2/13/2022 Combined

Classic Freestyle

Rank Bib Name U16 EHS Class Team Time Time Time
1 291 Cobb, Virginia N Y U18 Independent 00:11:04.1  00:09:45.9 20:50.0
2 245 Mcintosh, Beth U18 Middlebury Union High School 00:11:10.1  00:09:46.9 20:57.0
3 286 Circosta, Amelia Y Y U16 Hazen Union 00:11:11.6  00:09:57.8 21:09.4
4 293 Schneider, Ava Y Y U116 Middlebury Union High School 00:11:14.7  00:10:03.1 21:17.8
5 237 Kilburn, Greta N Y U18 Burlington High School 00:11:270 00:09:51.4 21:118.4
6 227 Harrington, Mary Y Y U16 Middlebury Union High School 00:11:36.4 00:09:57.4 21:33.8
7 271 Serrano, Claire Y Y U6 U-32 00:11:18.5 00:10:17.2  21:35.7
8 210 Fairfax, Gillian N Y U18 Burlington High School 00:11:31.4 00:10:21.4 21:562.8
9 207 Thurston, Julia N Y U18 Harwood Union 00:11:36.6 00:10:16.9 21:53.5
10 274 Graziani, Elizabeth N N  U20 Green Mountain Valley School 00:11:41.5 00:10:18.9 22:00.4
1 265 Krebs, Ruth Y Y U16 St. Johnsbury Academy 00:11:38.7 00:10:27.7 22:06.4
12 302 Sanborn, Elsa N Y U18 Burlington 00:11:55.1  00:10:12.2 22:07.3
13 306 Brown, Rosalie N Y U18 Burlington High School 00:11:46.3 00:10:25.6 22:11.9
14 214 Voisin, Margaret N Y U18 Montpelier High School 00:11:51.9 00:10:26.3 22:18.2
15 262 White, Tanis Y Y U16 Mount Anthony Union High School 00:11:48.9 00:10:475 22:36.4
16 299 Leahy, Anika Y Y U16 Craftsbury Academy 00:12:00.1 00:10:41.9 22:42.0
17 258 Tarmy, Caroline N Y U18 Stratton Mountain School 00:12:01.8 00:10:48.2 22:50.0
18 225 Whitney, Ava N Y U18 Brattleboro Union High School 00:12:17.3 00:11:06.3 23:23.6
19 224 Lange, Tillie Y N U116 Miller's Run School-independent U16  00:12:22.1 00:11:04.7 23:26.8
20 300 Fieldhouse, Paige N Y U18 Green Mountain Valley School 00:12:35.3 00:10:53.4 23:28.7
21 263 Bell, Sadie N Y U18 The Putney School 00:12:119.8 00:11:11.1  23:30.9
22 234 McGill, sara Y Y U16 Montpelier High School 00:12:40.6 00:10:53.4 23:34.0
23 268 Hobbs, Corinna N Y U18 Champlain Valley Union 00:12:1181 00:11:17.7  23:35.8
24 243 Robinson, Lia N Y U18 Middlebury Union Highschool 00:12:21.9 00:11:141  23:36.0
25 294 Bruner, Zola Y Y U116 Stratton Mountain School 00:12:24.5 00:11:12.0 23:36.5
26 257 White, Eden N Y U18 Mount Anthony Union High School 00:12:17.8 00:11:19.7 23:375
27 208 Creagan, Elise N Y U18 Stratton Mountain school 00:12:26.0 00:11:21.2 23:47.2
28 238 Linton, Isabel Y N  U16 independent 00:12:54.1 00:11:06.5 24:00.6
29 278 Poirier, Paige N Y U118 SBHS 00:12:42.3 00:11:22.3 24:04.6
30 222 Rand, Anja N Y U188 Montpelier High School 00:12:53.7 00:11:16.0 24:09.7
31 230 Rella-Neill, Aurora Y Y U16 Mt. Anthony Union 00:12:28.0 00:11:44.6 24:12.6
32 289 Laird, Estella Y Y U6 CvU 00:12:58.8 00:11:19.0 24:17.8
33 282 Miller-Arsenault, Jane N Y U18 U-32 High School 00:12:44.2 00:11:40.0 24:24.2
34 270 Felice, Amy N Y U118 U32 00:13:02.2 00:11:33.1 24:35.3
35 301 Normandeau, Katherine N Y U18 Brattleboro Union High School 00:13:10.8 00:11:25.2 24:36.0
36 236 Serrano, Olivia N Y u18 U-32 00:12:49.8 00:11:47.6 24:37.4
37 218 MaclLaury, Meg N Y U18 Hartford High 00:12:50.9 00:11:47.0 24:37.9
38 298 Bowen, Seven Y Y U16 Mount Mansfield Union 00:13:24.5 00:11:117.6  24:421
39 275 Cellini, Isabel Y Y U16 Woostock High School 00:13:18.3 00:11:39.9 24:58.2
40 261 Mahood, Ada Y Y U116 Woodstock Union High School 00:13:01.2 00:11:59.8 25:01.0
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Stout, Jane
Greenberg, Brooke
Isselhardt, Anna
Zoller, Zoe
Mittelstadt, Lilyanna
Schaffer, Gabrielle
Pritchard, Clare
Sluka, Helen

Cook Yoder, Lila
Francis, Skylar
Purdy, Ava

Linton, Emily
Voisin, Marie
McEntee, Ella
Ryan, Avery
Yates-Rusch, June
Wood, Annalise
Johnson, Annika
Decker, Raegan
Griffith, Leila
Rohrbaugh, Ava
Jolliffe, Siri
Moriarty, Anya
Trapeni, Carly
Silverman, Kate
Erickson, Senja
Crum, Charlotte
Connolly, Lillian
Bald, Maeve

Diller, Pippa
Morris, Lili
Blanchard, Madeline
Neilson, Audrey
Parker-Clark, Maeve
Brown, Leigh
O'Neil-Dunne, Ailsa
Wetherell, Anna
Stainton, Farren
Martin, Grace
Eastman, Reagan
Kitzmiller, Priya
McNaughton, Myra
Mitchell, Hattie
Durant, Eloise
Haggerty, Lena

Newara, Anna
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Woodstock High School
Crossett Brooke Middle School

Peoples Academy

Champlain Valley Union High School

CVUHS

Peoples Academy High School
Montpelier High School
Woodstock Union High School
Middlebury Union High School
Champlain Valley UHS

Saint Johnsbury Acadmy
independent

Montpelier High School

Mount Mansfield Union HS
U-32 High School

Mt Abraham Union High School
Ccvu

Champlain Valley Union

BFA Fairfax

stowe middle school
Champlain Valley Union HS

St Johnsbury Academy

St. Johnsbury Academy

Ccvu

Ccvu

Champlain Valley Union High School
Champlain Valley Union High School

Burlington High School
Brattleboro Union High School
Harwood Union HS
Woodstock High School

St. Johnsbury Academy
Champlain Valley Union
Champlain Valley Union

BFA Fairfax

Burlington High School

Montpelier Main Street Middle School

Woodstock Union High School
Lyndon Institute

BFA Fairfax

Brattleboro Union High School
Woodstock Union high school
Stowe High School

Champlain Valley Union High School
Mount Mansfield Union High School

00:13:08.0
00:13:29.9
00:13:26.1
00:13:15.9
00:13:14.9
00:13:38.3
00:13:43.6
00:13:42.2
00:13:58.7
00:13:47.6
00:13:28.8
00:13:35.2
00:13:48.5
00:13:54.7
00:13:58.4
00:14:05.6
00:13:55.7
00:14:13.7
00:13:27.9
00:14:17.4
00:13:59.7
00:14:23.6
00:14:42.8
00:14:03.2
00:14:22.3
00:14:11.0
00:14:15.9
00:14:24.2
00:13:58.7
00:14:28.7
00:14:51.5
00:14:47.9
00:14:17.4
00:14:17.1
00:14:59.5
00:15:45.5
00:15:30.4
00:15:02.6
00:15:22.5
00:15:08.1
00:15:22.2
00:15:14.7
00:16:25.7
00:15:25.2
00:15:54.0

Main Street Middle School, Montpelier 00:16:44.9

00:11:56.3
00:11:41.2

00:11:46.0
00:12:01.7

00:12:07.7

00:11:55.2
00:11:54.5
00:12:04.3
00:11:48.8
00:12:03.2
00:12:25.3
00:12:241

00:12:11.9

00:12:06.8
00:12:09.6
00:12:04.3
00:12:221

00:12:16.8
00:13:07.6
00:12:18.3
00:12:38.3
00:12:18.5
00:12:15.6

00:12:55.7
00:12:37.2
00:12:52.3
00:12:53.1

00:12:45.6
00:13:16.0
00:12:50.2
00:12:40.9
00:12:48.6
00:13:32.8
00:13:39.1

00:13:47.8
00:13:02.1

00:13:271

00:13:56.6
00:13:45.9
00:14:04.9
00:14:05.7
00:14:17.4

00:13:07.7

00:14:08.8
00:13:53.9
00:13:23.4

25:04.3
25111
25:12.1
25:17.6
25:22.6
25:33.5
25:381
25:46.5
25:475
25:50.8
25:54.1
25:59.3
26:00.4
26:01.5
26:08.0
26:09.9
26:17.8
26:30.5
26:35.5
26:35.7
26:38.0
26:42.1
26:58.4
26:58.9
26:59.5
27:03.3
27:09.0
27:09.8
27:14.7
27:18.9
27:32.4
27:36.5
27:50.2
27:56.2
28:47.3
28:47.6
28:57.5
28:59.2
29:08.4
29:13.0
20:27.9
29:321
29:33.4
29:34.0
29:47.9
30:08.3
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Lindenmeyr, Gabrielle

Dearborn, Molly
Urie, Tressa
Peters, Mya
Nadel, Soledad
Ashton, Alison
Rettew, Mckenna
Marineau, Camille
Martin, Rita

Pahl, Evangeline
Williams, Haley
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Champlain Valley Union Highschool

BFA Fairfax

The Putney School

Mount Mansfield High School
Green Mountain Valley School
BFA Fairfax

Ccvu

Spaulding High School
Lyndon Institute

Mount Mansfield union

Stowe High School

00:15:48.4

00:15:42.2
00:16:49.9
00:17:01.6
00:16:53.0
00:15:41.0
00:15:26.1
00:16:29.3
00:16:34.7
00:17:13.2
00:19:01.4

00:14:35.0

00:14:47.6
00:14:15.9
00:14:05.3
00:14:34.5
00:16:05.7
00:16:29.4
00:15:38.7
00:15:49.4
00:15:13.6
00:15:57.6

30:23.4

30:29.8
31:05.8
31:06.9
31:27.5

31:46.7
31:565.5
32:08.0
32:241

32:26.8
34:59.0



