## VT U16/EHS Qualifier

## Results

Craftsbury Outdoor Center 2/13/2022

Girls Combined

							Classic	Freestyle	
Rank	Bib	Name	U16	EHS	Class	Team	Time	Time	Time
1	291	Cobb, Virginia	Ν	Υ	U18	Independent	00:11:04.1	00:09:45.9	20:50.0
2	245	McIntosh, Beth	Ν	Υ	U18	Middlebury Union High School	00:11:10.1	00:09:46.9	20:57.0
3	286	Circosta, Amelia	Υ	Υ	U16	Hazen Union	00:11:11.6	00:09:57.8	21:09.4
4	293	Schneider, Ava	Υ	Υ	U16	Middlebury Union High School	00:11:14.7	00:10:03.1	21:17.8
5	237	Kilburn, Greta	Ν	Υ	U18	Burlington High School	00:11:27.0	00:09:51.4	21:18.4
6	227	Harrington, Mary	Υ	Υ	U16	Middlebury Union High School	00:11:36.4	00:09:57.4	21:33.8
7	271	Serrano, Claire	Υ	Υ	U16	U-32	00:11:18.5	00:10:17.2	21:35.7
8	210	Fairfax, Gillian	Ν	Υ	U18	Burlington High School	00:11:31.4	00:10:21.4	21:52.8
9	207	Thurston, Julia	Ν	Υ	U18	Harwood Union	00:11:36.6	00:10:16.9	21:53.5
10	274	Graziani, Elizabeth	Ν	Ν	U20	Green Mountain Valley School	00:11:41.5	00:10:18.9	22:00.4
11	265	Krebs, Ruth	Υ	Υ	U16	St. Johnsbury Academy	00:11:38.7	00:10:27.7	22:06.4
12	302	Sanborn, Elsa	Ν	Υ	U18	Burlington	00:11:55.1	00:10:12.2	22:07.3
13	306	Brown, Rosalie	Ν	Υ	U18	Burlington High School	00:11:46.3	00:10:25.6	22:11.9
14	214	Voisin, Margaret	Ν	Υ	U18	Montpelier High School	00:11:51.9	00:10:26.3	22:18.2
15	262	White, Tanis	Υ	Υ	U16	Mount Anthony Union High School	00:11:48.9	00:10:47.5	22:36.4
16	299	Leahy, Anika	Υ	Υ	U16	Craftsbury Academy	00:12:00.1	00:10:41.9	22:42.0
17	258	Tarmy, Caroline	Ν	Υ	U18	Stratton Mountain School	00:12:01.8	00:10:48.2	22:50.0
18	225	Whitney, Ava	Ν	Υ	U18	Brattleboro Union High School	00:12:17.3	00:11:06.3	23:23.6
19	224	Lange, Tillie	Υ	Ν	U16	Miller's Run School-independent U16	00:12:22.1	00:11:04.7	23:26.8
20	300	Fieldhouse, Paige	Ν	Υ	U18	Green Mountain Valley School	00:12:35.3	00:10:53.4	23:28.7
21	263	Bell, Sadie	Ν	Υ	U18	The Putney School	00:12:19.8	00:11:11.1	23:30.9
22	234	McGill, sara	Υ	Υ	U16	Montpelier High School	00:12:40.6	00:10:53.4	23:34.0
23	268	Hobbs, Corinna	Ν	Υ	U18	Champlain Valley Union	00:12:18.1	00:11:17.7	23:35.8
24	243	Robinson, Lia	Ν	Υ	U18	Middlebury Union Highschool	00:12:21.9	00:11:14.1	23:36.0
25	294	Bruner, Zola	Υ	Υ	U16	Stratton Mountain School	00:12:24.5	00:11:12.0	23:36.5
26	257	White, Eden	Ν	Υ	U18	Mount Anthony Union High School	00:12:17.8	00:11:19.7	23:37.5
27	208	Creagan, Elise	Ν	Υ	U18	Stratton Mountain school	00:12:26.0	00:11:21.2	23:47.2
28		Linton, Isabel	Υ	Ν	U16	independent	00:12:54.1	00:11:06.5	24:00.6
29	278	Poirier, Paige	Ν	Υ	U18	SBHS	00:12:42.3	00:11:22.3	24:04.6
30	222	Rand, Anja	Ν	Υ	U18	Montpelier High School	00:12:53.7	00:11:16.0	24:09.7
31	230	Rella-Neill, Aurora	Υ	Υ	U16	Mt. Anthony Union	00:12:28.0	00:11:44.6	24:12.6
32	289	Laird, Estella	Υ	Υ	U16	CVU	00:12:58.8	00:11:19.0	24:17.8
33	282	Miller-Arsenault, Jane	Ν	Υ	U18	U-32 High School	00:12:44.2	00:11:40.0	24:24.2
34	270	Felice, Amy	Ν	Υ	U18	U32	00:13:02.2	00:11:33.1	24:35.3
35	301	Normandeau, Katherine	Ν	Υ	U18	Brattleboro Union High School	00:13:10.8	00:11:25.2	24:36.0
36	236	Serrano, Olivia	Ν	Υ	U18	U-32	00:12:49.8	00:11:47.6	24:37.4
37	218	MacLaury, Meg	Ν	Υ	U18	Hartford High	00:12:50.9	00:11:47.0	24:37.9
38	298	Bowen, Seven	Υ	Υ	U16	Mount Mansfield Union	00:13:24.5	00:11:17.6	24:42.1
39	275	Cellini, Isabel	Υ	Υ	U16	Woostock High School	00:13:18.3	00:11:39.9	24:58.2
40	261	Mahood, Ada	Υ	Υ	U16	Woodstock Union High School	00:13:01.2	00:11:59.8	25:01.0

44	004	Otavet Jane			1.140	We add a Lifety Oak and	00:40:00 0	00:44:50.0	05.04.0
41		Stout, Jane	Y	Y	U16	Woodstock High School	00:13:08.0	00:11:56.3	25:04.3
42		Greenberg, Brooke	N	N	U14	Crossett Brooke Middle School	00:13:29.9	00:11:41.2	25:11.1
43		Isselhardt, Anna	N	Y	U18	Peoples Academy	00:13:26.1	00:11:46.0	25:12.1
44		Zoller, Zoe	N	Y	U20	Champlain Valley Union High School	00:13:15.9	00:12:01.7	25:17.6
45		Mittelstadt, Lilyanna	Y	Y	U16	CVUHS	00:13:14.9	00:12:07.7	25:22.6
46		Schaffer, Gabrielle	N	Y	U18	Peoples Academy High School	00:13:38.3	00:11:55.2	25:33.5
47		Pritchard, Clare	Y	Y	U16	Montpelier High School	00:13:43.6	00:11:54.5	25:38.1
48		Sluka, Helen	Y	Y	U16	Woodstock Union High School	00:13:42.2		25:46.5
49		Cook Yoder, Lila	N	Y	U18	Middlebury Union High School	00:13:58.7	00:11:48.8	25:47.5
50		Francis, Skylar	N	Y	U20	Champlain Valley UHS	00:13:47.6	00:12:03.2	25:50.8
51		Purdy, Ava	N	Y	U18	Saint Johnsbury Acadmy	00:13:28.8	00:12:25.3	25:54.1
52		Linton, Emily	Y	N	U16	independent	00:13:35.2		25:59.3
53		Voisin, Marie	Y	Y	U16	Montpelier High School	00:13:48.5	00:12:11.9	26:00.4
54		McEntee, Ella	Y	Υ	U16	Mount Mansfield Union HS	00:13:54.7		26:01.5
55		Ryan, Avery	Y	Υ	U16	U-32 High School	00:13:58.4		26:08.0
56		Yates-Rusch, June	Y	Υ	U16	Mt Abraham Union High School	00:14:05.6	00:12:04.3	26:09.9
57		Wood, Annalise	Y	Υ	U16	CVU	00:13:55.7	00:12:22.1	26:17.8
58		Johnson, Annika	Y	Υ	U16	Champlain Valley Union	00:14:13.7	00:12:16.8	26:30.5
59		Decker, Raegan	N	Υ	U18	BFA Fairfax	00:13:27.9	00:13:07.6	26:35.5
60		Griffith, Leila	N	N	U14	stowe middle school	00:14:17.4	00:12:18.3	26:35.7
61		Rohrbaugh, Ava	N	Υ	U18	Champlain Valley Union HS	00:13:59.7	00:12:38.3	26:38.0
62	246	Jolliffe, Siri	N	N	U18	St Johnsbury Academy	00:14:23.6	00:12:18.5	26:42.1
63	287	Moriarty, Anya	Υ	Υ	U16	St. Johnsbury Academy	00:14:42.8	00:12:15.6	26:58.4
64	254	Trapeni, Carly	Ν	Υ	U20	CVU	00:14:03.2	00:12:55.7	26:58.9
65	221	Silverman, Kate	Ν	Υ	U18	CVU	00:14:22.3	00:12:37.2	26:59.5
66	279	Erickson, Senja	Υ	Υ	U16	Champlain Valley Union High School	00:14:11.0	00:12:52.3	27:03.3
67	239	Crum, Charlotte	Υ	Υ	U16	Champlain Valley Union High School	00:14:15.9	00:12:53.1	27:09.0
68	281	Connolly, Lillian	Ν	Υ	U18	Burlington High School	00:14:24.2	00:12:45.6	27:09.8
69	276	Bald, Maeve	Υ	Υ	U16	Brattleboro Union High School	00:13:58.7	00:13:16.0	27:14.7
70	266	Diller, Pippa	Υ	Υ	U16	Harwood Union HS	00:14:28.7	00:12:50.2	27:18.9
71	228	Morris, Lili	Υ	Υ	U16	Woodstock High School	00:14:51.5	00:12:40.9	27:32.4
72	205	Blanchard, Madeline	Ν	Ν	U18	St. Johnsbury Academy	00:14:47.9	00:12:48.6	27:36.5
73	260	Neilson, Audrey	Υ	Υ	U16	Champlain Valley Union	00:14:17.4	00:13:32.8	27:50.2
74	217	Parker-Clark, Maeve	Ν	Υ	U18	Champlain Valley Union	00:14:17.1	00:13:39.1	27:56.2
75	203	Brown, Leigh	Υ	Υ	U16	BFA Fairfax	00:14:59.5	00:13:47.8	28:47.3
76	292	O'Neil-Dunne, Ailsa	Ν	Υ	U20	Burlington High School	00:15:45.5	00:13:02.1	28:47.6
77	255	Wetherell, Anna	Υ	Ν	U16	Montpelier Main Street Middle School	00:15:30.4	00:13:27.1	28:57.5
78	248	Stainton, Farren	Ν	Υ	U18	Woodstock Union High School	00:15:02.6	00:13:56.6	28:59.2
79	223	Martin, Grace	Ν	Υ	U18	Lyndon Institute	00:15:22.5	00:13:45.9	29:08.4
80	273	Eastman, Reagan	Ν	Υ	U18	BFA Fairfax	00:15:08.1	00:14:04.9	29:13.0
81	204	Kitzmiller, Priya	Ν	Υ	U18	Brattleboro Union High School	00:15:22.2	00:14:05.7	29:27.9
82	244	McNaughton, Myra	Υ	Υ	U16	Woodstock Union high school	00:15:14.7	00:14:17.4	29:32.1
83	249	Mitchell, Hattie	Υ	Υ	U16	Stowe High School	00:16:25.7	00:13:07.7	29:33.4
84	247	<b>Durant, Eloise</b>	Υ	Υ	U16	Champlain Valley Union High School	00:15:25.2	00:14:08.8	29:34.0
85	304	Haggerty, Lena	Υ	Υ	U16	Mount Mansfield Union High School	00:15:54.0	00:13:53.9	29:47.9
86	212	Newara, Anna	Ν	Ν	U14	Main Street Middle School, Montpelier	00:16:44.9	00:13:23.4	30:08.3

87	202	Lindenmeyr, Gabrielle	Ν	Υ	U18	Champlain Valley Union Highschool	00:15:48.4	00:14:35.0	30:23.4
88	242	Dearborn, Molly	Ν	Υ	U18	BFA Fairfax	00:15:42.2	00:14:47.6	30:29.8
89	241	Urie, Tressa	Ν	Υ	U18	The Putney School	00:16:49.9	00:14:15.9	31:05.8
90	277	Peters, Mya	Υ	Υ	U16	Mount Mansfield High School	00:17:01.6	00:14:05.3	31:06.9
91	250	Nadel, Soledad	Υ	Υ	U16	Green Mountain Valley School	00:16:53.0	00:14:34.5	31:27.5
92	213	Ashton, Alison	Υ	Υ	U16	BFA Fairfax	00:15:41.0	00:16:05.7	31:46.7
93	240	Rettew, Mckenna	Υ	Υ	U16	CVU	00:15:26.1	00:16:29.4	31:55.5
94	206	Marineau, Camille	Υ	Υ	U16	Spaulding High School	00:16:29.3	00:15:38.7	32:08.0
95	297	Martin, Rita	Υ	Υ	U16	Lyndon Institute	00:16:34.7	00:15:49.4	32:24.1
96	259	Pahl, Evangeline	Υ	Υ	U16	Mount Mansfield union	00:17:13.2	00:15:13.6	32:26.8
97	229	Williams, Haley	Υ	Υ	U16	Stowe High School	00:19:01.4	00:15:57.6	34:59.0